
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 13, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8844862

8899035

8899037

8899556

8899622

8900002

8900093

8902788

8906207

8909985

Case

MERETSKY, JONATHAN A

KRYMUSA COTE, HUNTER DOMINIC

KRYMUSA COTE, HUNTER DOMINIC

SKERRY, ANTHONY DANIEL

BOATES, ROBERT LEIGH

PRICE, BRITTANY MARILYN

MANICKAM, PRAVEEN KUMAR

HOWELL, LENORA PAIGE

SHUTE, DIANE ROSE

SHUTE, PATRICK WILLIAM

Name

738235-3

1016204-1

1016204-1

719844-3

394593-3

1016591-1

880289-2

732488-2

331391-3

650685-6

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 13, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8874786

8880962

8893798

8893814

8895117

8899943

8899988

8901253

8902829

8904641

8904656

8908305

8912130

Case

MCBRIDE-BELACH, ALLISON

LIDSTONE, RIAN MAGGIE

IBRAHIMI, ABDUL SAMAD

PATEL, BHAVIKKUMAR SURESHKUMAR

MACLEAN, EMILY ANN

SINGH, HERMINDER

MACINNIS, WILLIAM ALAN

ABDUL AZEEZ, ASHIF

JOSE, CHERIN

HAYES, MICHAEL JOHN

DURLING, MORGAN RAE

MACMULLIN, SHAUNA LOU

ALIBRAHIM, LAWAND

Name

910518-2

1007504-2

1015280-1

980653-3

993119-1

1018626-1

827240-4

909077-2

998659-2

258086-6

769511-7

716295-2

1021787-1

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 13

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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