Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8844862	MERETSKY, JONATHAN A	738235-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899035	KRYMUSA COTE, HUNTER DOMINIC	1016204-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899037	KRYMUSA COTE, HUNTER DOMINIC	1016204-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899556	SKERRY, ANTHONY DANIEL	719844-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899622	BOATES, ROBERT LEIGH	394593-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8900002	PRICE, BRITTANY MARILYN	1016591-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	,	
8900093	MANICKAM, PRAVEEN KUMAR	880289-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8902788	HOWELL, LENORA PAIGE	732488-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8906207	SHUTE, DIANE ROSE	331391-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8909985	SHUTE, PATRICK WILLIAM	650685-6	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 13, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8874786	MCBRIDE-BELACH, ALLISON	910518-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880962	LIDSTONE, RIAN MAGGIE	1007504-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893798	IBRAHIMI, ABDUL SAMAD	1015280-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893814	PATEL, BHAVIKKUMAR SURESHKUMAR	980653-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895117	MACLEAN, EMILY ANN	993119-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899943	SINGH, HERMINDER	1018626-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899988	MACINNIS, WILLIAM ALAN	827240-4	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901253	ABDUL AZEEZ, ASHIF	909077-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902829	JOSE, CHERIN	998659-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904641	HAYES, MICHAEL JOHN	258086-6	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8904656	DURLING, MORGAN RAE	769511-7	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908305	MACMULLIN, SHAUNA LOU	716295-2	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8912130	ALIBRAHIM, LAWAND	1021787-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	